503153679 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3200292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITCHAM GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LTD.	01/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 205 DUNHUA NORTH ROAD		
Internal Address:	ROOM 201, 2ND FLOOR		
City:	TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7027077
Patent Number:	7466328
Patent Number:	7411600
Patent Number:	7372476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ServicesASN@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: TRANSPACIFIC IP LTD.

Address Line 1: NO. 205 DUNHUA NORTH ROAD

Address Line 2: ROOM 201, 2ND FLOOR, TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANDY YU
SIGNATURE:	/Mandy Yu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=619 (a) Mitcham-TP US assignment_14 Jan 15 (Executed)#page1.tif source=619 (a) Mitcham-TP US assignment_14 Jan 15 (Executed)#page2.tif source=619 (a) Mitcham-TP US assignment 14 Jan 15 (Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT 503153679 REEL: 034825 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mitcham Global Investments Ltd., a British Virgin Islands company with an address at OMC Chambers, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Transpacific IP Ltd., a Taiwanese company, with an address at Room 201, 2nd Floor, No. 205 Dunhua North Road, Taipei City 105, Taiwan (R.O.C) ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), including:

- (a) the patent applications and patents listed in the Attachment hereto ("Listed Patents"),
- (b) all patents or patent applications that are cutrent and future reissues, reexaminations, or other post-grant review, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Listed Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Listed Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights under any claim(s) of any of the Listed Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement of any of the Listed Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 034825 FRAME: 0430 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Singapore on this 14th day of January, 2015.

ASSIGNOR

Mitcham Global Ipwestments Dtd.

*э*ру: _

Name:

Guy L. Proulx

Title:

Managing Director

(Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. §1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of <u>Guy L. Proulx</u> to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Mitcham Global Investments Ltd. and makes the following statements:

- I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Guy L. Proulx is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on January 14, 2015 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Mitcham Global Investments Ltd.
- 3. <u>Guy L. Proulx</u> subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of Mitcham Global Investments Ltd.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

-2-

EXECUTED on January 14, 2015

Box

Print Name: Jane Chua

Attachment

Listed Patents

Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Title	Filing Date
60/449,737		US.	PLATEN ASSEMBLY FOR THERMAL PRINTER	2003/02/24
PCT/US2004/005258		PCT	PLATEN ASSEMBLY FOR THERMAL PRINTER	2004/02/23
10/784,327	7,027,077	US	PLATEN ASSEMBLY FOR THERMAL PRINTER	2004/02/23
PCT/US2005/041023		PCT	DOUBLE SIDED THERMAL PRINTING	2005/11/14
			DEVICE WITH AN IMPROVED IMAGE	
			REGISTRATION	
11/274,008	7,466,328	US	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE WITH AN	2005/11/14
			IMPROVED IMAGE REGISTRATION,	
			METHOD FOR PRINTING AN IMAGE USING	
			SAID PRINTING DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR	
			PRINTING AN IMAGE	
60/627,909		us:	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE WITH AN	2004/11/16
			IMPROVED IMAGE REGISTRATION,	
			METHOD FOR PRINTING AN IMAGE USING	
			SAID PRINTING DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR	
			PRINTING AN IMAGE	
PCT/US2005/041472		PCT	THERMAL PAINTING DEVICE AND METHOD	2005/11/15
11/274,029	7,411,600	US	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE, METHOD FOR	2005/11/15
			PRINTING AN IMAGE USING SAID PRINTING	
			DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR PRINTING AN	
			IMAGE	
PCT/US2005/041267		PCT	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE, METHOD FOR	2005/11/16
			PRINTING AN IMAGE USING SAID PRINTING	
			DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR PRINTING AN	
			IMAGE	
11/280,037	7,372,476	US	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE WITH AN	2005/11/16
			IMPROVED IMAGE REGISTRATION,	
			METHOD FOR PRINTING AN IMAGE USING	
			SAID PRINTING DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR	
			PRINTING AN IMAGE	
05844180.9		EP	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE AND METHOD	2005/11/16
	: :		FOR PRINTING AN IMAGE USING SAID	
		:	PRINTING DEVICE	
05851569.3		EP	DOUBLE SIDED THERMAL PRINTING	2005/11/14
			DEVICE WITH AN IMPROVED IMAGE	
			REGISTRATION	

PATENT REEL: 034825 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 01/27/2015